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3.1
CUTTING KNIFE, COM-
PRESSED AIR KNIFE
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EFA 800 compressed air cutting 
blade

182

Finishing tools

Pneumatic cutting knife with blades running against each other for
good cutting results.

Lightweight and low-vibration for fast, fatigue-free work

Special blades with a long service life

Blades optionally in 155 mm or 180 mm cutting length Switch-on safety

device
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Finishing tools

Technical data
Operating pressure cash 6
Air consumption (at full load) l/min 650
Performance W 300
Stroke mm 8
Stroke frequency min-1 22000
Connecting the maintenance 
unit Custom

s
R 3/8"

Hose length m 5
LpA Sound pressure level dB 75
LWA Sound power level dB 86
LpCpeak peak sound pressure 
level dB 97,8

αhd Vibration characteristic 
value

m/s² 5,784

Correction factor K m/s² 0,22
Weight kg 0,93
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EFA 800 compressed air cutting 
blade

182

Finishing tools

Pneumatic cutting knife with blades running against each other for
good cutting results.

Lightweight and low-vibration for fast, fatigue-free work

Special blades with a long service life

Blades optionally in 155 mm or 180 mm cutting length Switch-on safety

device
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Finishing tools

Technical data
Operating pressure cash 6
Air consumption (at full load) l/min 650
Performance W 300
Stroke mm 8
Stroke frequency min-1 22000
Connecting the maintenance 
unit Custom

s
R 3/8"

Hose length m 5
LpA Sound pressure level dB 75
LWA Sound power level dB 86
LpCpeak peak sound pressure 
level dB 97,8

αhd Vibration characteristic 
value

m/s² 5,784

Correction factor K m/s² 0,22
Weight kg 0,93

183

*Accessorie
s
Order no. Description **Illustration

001367024 Maintenance unit G 1/4 "

001365612 Special oil, 5 l

007008753
Pair of blades with serrated edge, cutting
length 180 mm
(Standard)

007008752 Pair of blades with serrated edge, cutting
length 155 mm

007899579 Maintenance set for EFA 800

* Not included in the basic scope of delivery

Scope of delivery
Type Order no. Description
EFA 800 100280000 EFA 800 compressed air cutting blade
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* Not included in the basic scope of delivery
** Illustrations may vary



EFA 802 Compressed air cutting 
blade

184

Finishing tools

Dismantling knife with compressed air drive.

Optimum cutting performance and smooth running Safe to use

device with high functional reliability Quick and easy blade

change

Secure blade attachment with torque wrench Low noise level

Highest vibration damping
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Finishing tools

Technical data
Operating pressure cash 6
Air consumption (at full load) l/min 180
Performance W 250
Stroke mm 7
Stroke frequency min-1 11200
Connecting the maintenance 
unit Custom

s
R 3/8"

Hose length m 5
LpA Sound pressure level dB 58
LWA Sound power level dB 69
LpCpeak peak sound pressure 
level dB 77,6

αhd Vibration characteristic 
value

m/s² 4,875

Correction factor K m/s² 0,259
Weight kg 0,5

A
n

e
sth

e
s

ia
S

la
u

g
h

te
r

V
e

re
d

e
lu

n
g

sw
e

rk
ze

u
g

e
S

p
a

re
 p

a
rts

 | S
e

rv
ic

e
F

in
is

h
in

g
 to

o
ls



EFA 802 Compressed air cutting 
blade

184

Finishing tools

Dismantling knife with compressed air drive.

Optimum cutting performance and smooth running Safe to use

device with high functional reliability Quick and easy blade

change

Secure blade attachment with torque wrench Low noise level

Highest vibration damping
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Finishing tools

Technical data
Operating pressure cash 6
Air consumption (at full load) l/min 180
Performance W 250
Stroke mm 7
Stroke frequency min-1 11200
Connecting the maintenance 
unit Custom

s
R 3/8"

Hose length m 5
LpA Sound pressure level dB 58
LWA Sound power level dB 69
LpCpeak peak sound pressure 
level dB 77,6

αhd Vibration characteristic 
value

m/s² 4,875

Correction factor K m/s² 0,259
Weight kg 0,5

185

*Accessorie
s
Order no. Description **Illustration

001367024 Maintenance unit G 1/4 "

001365612 Special oil, 5 l

007011424 Straight blade, 300 mm, with serrated edge,
"Bread knife"

007010254 Straight knife, 220 mm, with serrated edge

007010251 Straight blade, 300 mm, with scalloped edge,
"Salmon knife"

007010946 Straight blade, 190 mm, narrow, tapered

007010252 Utility knife, 210 mm

007010738 Knife with scalloped edge, 150 mm

007009386 Carving knife 140 mm, tapered, curved cutting
edge

007899577 Maintenance set for EFA 802

* Not included in the basic scope of delivery

Scope of delivery
Type Order no. Description
EFA 802 100280020 EFA 802 compressed air cutting blade (without blade)
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* Not included in the basic scope of delivery
** Illustrations may vary



EFA 805 Compressed air cutting 
blade
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RefinementHalfingtools

Dismantling knife with compressed air drive.

Optimum cutting performance and smooth running Safe to use

device with high functional reliability Quick and easy blade

change

Secure blade attachment with torque wrench Low noise level

Highest vibration damping

A
nesthesia

S
laughter

Finishing tools
S

pare
parts

|S
ervice

Technical data
Operating pressure cash 6
Stroke rate min-1 12000
Power consumption W 300
Stroke mm 8
Noise level (EN ISO 15744) dB 71

Weight kg 0,79
Length mm 250
Vibration value (EN ISO
28972-8) m/s2 <2,5

Air consumption l/min 250
Connection thread Customs G1/4"
Hose width ø mm 8
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EFA 805 Compressed air cutting 
blade

stunning
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RefinementHalfingtools

Dismantling knife with compressed air drive.

Optimum cutting performance and smooth running Safe to use

device with high functional reliability Quick and easy blade

change

Secure blade attachment with torque wrench Low noise level

Highest vibration damping

A
nesthesia

S
laughter

Finishing tools
S

pare
parts

|S
ervice

Technical data
Operating pressure cash 6
Stroke rate min-1 12000
Power consumption W 300
Stroke mm 8
Noise level (EN ISO 15744) dB 71

Weight kg 0,79
Length mm 250
Vibration value (EN ISO
28972-8) m/s2 <2,5

Air consumption l/min 250
Connection thread Customs G1/4"
Hose width ø mm 8
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*Accessorie
s
Order no. Description **Illustration

001367024 Maintenance unit R 1/4 "

001365612 Special oil, 5 l

007011424 Straight blade, 300 mm, with serrated edge,
"Bread knife"

007010254 Straight knife, 220 mm, with serrated edge

007010251 Straight blade, 300 mm, with scalloped edge,
"Salmon knife"

007012037 Suitable attachment kit for the salmon knife 
for (salmon) Carpacchio

007010946 Straight knife, 190 mm, narrow, 
tapered

007010252 Utility knife, 210 mm

007010738 Knife with scalloped edge, 150 mm

007009386 Carving knife 140 mm,
tape red , curved cutting edge

007899578 Maintenance set for EFA 805

    

* Not included in the basic scope of delivery

    

Scope of delivery
Type Order no. Description
EFA 805 100280050 EFA 805 Compressed air cutting blade
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EFA PK 25 compressed air cutting 
blade

188

Finishing tools

Dismantling knife with compressed air drive.

very powerful cut due to long stroke

different blades can be used

Ideal for cutting off pig tail bones
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Finishing tools

Technical data
Operating pressure cash 7
Stroke rate min-1 6000
Power consumption W 320
Stroke mm 25
Noise level (EN ISO 15744) dB 79

Weight kg 1,35
Length mm 297
Vibration value (EN ISO
28972-8) m/s2 3,9

Air consumption l/min 350
Connection thread Customs G1/4"
Hose width ø mm 8
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EFA PK 25 compressed air cutting 
blade

188

Finishing tools

Dismantling knife with compressed air drive.

very powerful cut due to long stroke

different blades can be used

Ideal for cutting off pig tail bones
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Finishing tools

Technical data
Operating pressure cash 7
Stroke rate min-1 6000
Power consumption W 320
Stroke mm 25
Noise level (EN ISO 15744) dB 79

Weight kg 1,35
Length mm 297
Vibration value (EN ISO
28972-8) m/s2 3,9

Air consumption l/min 350
Connection thread Customs G1/4"
Hose width ø mm 8

189

   

*Accessorie
s
Order no. Description **Illustration

001367024 Maintenance unit G 1/4 "

001365612 Special oil, 5 l

007009386 Carving knife 140 mm, tapered, curved cutting
edge

007010946 Straight knife, 190 mm, narrow, tapered

Scope of delivery
Type Order no. Description
EFA PK 25 100280030 EFA PK 25 compressed air cutting blade
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* Not included in the basic scope of delivery
** Illustrations may vary
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3.2
RIB DRAWER
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Finishing tools

192

EFA RZ 100 rib puller

Technical data
Operating pressure cash 6
Stroke rate min-1 7500
Power consumption W 300
Stroke mm 8
Noise level (EN ISO 15744) dB 71

Weight kg 0,88
Length mm 250
Vibration value (EN ISO 
28972-8) m/s2 <2,5

Air consumption l/min 250
Connection thread Customs G1/4 "
Hose width ø mm ø 8

Pneumatic rib puller for pigs, sows and boars.

Patent-protected rib puller with consistently high 
pulling power

Longlife motor for continuous 

operation Extremely robust blade 

holder

Can be used for all animal sizes thanks to the selection of different 
blade sizes

Low vibration, for long and relaxed work Maintenance-friendly 

device
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Finishing tools

192

EFA RZ 100 rib puller

Technical data
Operating pressure cash 6
Stroke rate min-1 7500
Power consumption W 300
Stroke mm 8
Noise level (EN ISO 15744) dB 71

Weight kg 0,88
Length mm 250
Vibration value (EN ISO 
28972-8) m/s2 <2,5

Air consumption l/min 250
Connection thread Customs G1/4 "
Hose width ø mm ø 8

Pneumatic rib puller for pigs, sows and boars.

Patent-protected rib puller with consistently high 
pulling power

Longlife motor for continuous 

operation Extremely robust blade 

holder

Can be used for all animal sizes thanks to the selection of different 
blade sizes

Low vibration, for long and relaxed work Maintenance-friendly 

device
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Finishing tools

*Accessorie
s
Order no. Description **Illustration

001367024 Maintenance unit G 1/4 "

001365612 Special oil, 5 l

007013342 Blade holder B 20
(width 20 mm for pigs)

001328307 Rib puller blade 12 mm
001328308 Rib puller blade 14 mm
001328309 Rib puller blade 16 mm
001328310 Rib puller blade 18 mm
001328311 Rib puller blade 20 mm

007013293 Blade holder B 29
(width 29 mm for sows and boars)

001328310 Rib puller blade 18 mm
001328311 Rib puller blade 20 mm
001328312 Rib puller blade 22 mm
001328313 Rib puller blade 28 mm

* Not included in the basic scope of delivery
** Illustrations may vary
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Scope of 
delivery
Type Order no. Description
EFA RZ 100 (B20) 100700010 EFA RZ 100 rib puller for pigs with blade holder B20
EFA RZ 100 (B29) 100700000 EFA RZ 100 rib puller for sows and boars with blade holder B29
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3.3
HAND RINSER
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Finishing tools

EFA 900 manual scraper

High-performance manual derinder for processing pork and
smoked and dried cuts; for all farm sizes.

Low vibration

High motor power with low weight User-friendly

Suitable for continuous use

196
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Finishing tools

Technical data
Performance W 270
Operating pressure cash 6
Air consumption l/min 480
Recommended hose width Ø mm 7
Connection thread Customs G 1/8 "
Speed (roller) min-1 420
Noise level db 81
Vibration m/s2 0,22
Weight kg 1,8
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Finishing tools

EFA 900 manual scraper

High-performance manual derinder for processing pork and
smoked and dried cuts; for all farm sizes.

Low vibration

High motor power with low weight User-friendly

Suitable for continuous use

196
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Finishing tools

Technical data
Performance W 270
Operating pressure cash 6
Air consumption l/min 480
Recommended hose width Ø mm 7
Connection thread Customs G 1/8 "
Speed (roller) min-1 420
Noise level db 81
Vibration m/s2 0,22
Weight kg 1,8

*Accessorie
s
Order no. Description **Illustration

001367024 Maintenance unit G 1/4 "

001365612 Special oil, 5 l

007012860 Suspension

001620022 Standard spring balancer, cable extension 
2 m, load range 0.5 - 2 kg

003012506 Knives (1 pack = 25 pcs.)

007899563 Maintenance set for EFA 900

* Not included in the basic scope of delivery
** Illustrations may differ
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Scope of delivery
Type Order no. Description
EFA 900 100500000 EFA 900 Manual deruster
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3.4
FISH SCALER
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Finishing tools

EFA 750 fish scaler

I

200

High-performance fish scaler suitable for continuous use.

Low vibration, high motor power with low weight Light and

easy to handle
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Finishing tools

Technical data

EFA 750
Hand-held
device

EFA 750
Power
supply
unit

Performance W 90 120
New voltage V 48 230
Power consumption A 1,63 1,8
Protection class I
Protection class IP X7 IP 66
Cable length m 2,5 2,5
Weight kg 0,98 1,5
Speed min-1 2000
Vibration m2 1,9
Sound pressure 
level (EN ISO 11688-
1)

dB 66
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Finishing tools

EFA 750 fish scaler

I

200

High-performance fish scaler suitable for continuous use.

Low vibration, high motor power with low weight Light and

easy to handle
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ervice

A
nesthesia

S
laughter

Finishing tools

Technical data

EFA 750
Hand-held
device

EFA 750
Power
supply
unit

Performance W 90 120
New voltage V 48 230
Power consumption A 1,63 1,8
Protection class I
Protection class IP X7 IP 66
Cable length m 2,5 2,5
Weight kg 0,98 1,5
Speed min-1 2000
Vibration m2 1,9
Sound pressure 
level (EN ISO 11688-
1)

dB 66

Scope of delivery
Type Order no. Description
EFA 750 100600000 EFA 750 Fish scaler 230/115V, 50/60Hz

*Accessorie
s
Order no. Description **Illustration

003012602 Roller

* Not included in the basic scope of delivery
** Illustrations may vary
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3.5
TRIMMER
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EFA 35 E Trimmer

204

Finishing tools

Round blade for trimming with electric motor, blade diameter 35
mm.

New drive with servo synchronous motor without

gearbox Durable blades

Easy blade change Low

vibration

Ergonomic, adjustable handpiece Low-

wear and easy to maintain
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A
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S
laughter

Finishing tools

Technical data
Power consumption A 2,1
Nominal voltage V 230
Frequency Hz 50/60
Performance W 390
Blade speed min-1 1500
Blade Ø mm 35
LpA Sound pressure level dB 61
LWA Sound power level dB 72
LpCpeak peak sound pressure 
level dB 86

αhd Vibration characteristic 
value

m/s² 0,69

Correction factor K m/s² 0,122
Protection class IP 65
Protection class I
Weight kg 10,0
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EFA 35 E Trimmer

204

Finishing tools

Round blade for trimming with electric motor, blade diameter 35
mm.

New drive with servo synchronous motor without

gearbox Durable blades

Easy blade change Low

vibration

Ergonomic, adjustable handpiece Low-

wear and easy to maintain

S
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A
nesthesia

S
laughter

Finishing tools

Technical data
Power consumption A 2,1
Nominal voltage V 230
Frequency Hz 50/60
Performance W 390
Blade speed min-1 1500
Blade Ø mm 35
LpA Sound pressure level dB 61
LWA Sound power level dB 72
LpCpeak peak sound pressure 
level dB 86

αhd Vibration characteristic 
value

m/s² 0,69

Correction factor K m/s² 0,122
Protection class IP 65
Protection class I
Weight kg 10,0

205

*Accessorie
s
Order no. Description **Illustration

003014606 Cranked blade Ø 35 mm

003014044 Straight blade Ø 35 mm

008015336 Handpiece trimmer 35 cpl.

* Not included in the basic scope of delivery

Scope of delivery
Type Order no. Description
EFA 35 E 100640200 EFA 35 E trimmer (with blade and electric motor)
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* Not included in the basic scope of delivery
** Illustrations may vary



EFA 35 D Trimmer

stunning
S

laughter

206

S
pare

parts
|

S
ervice

RefinementHalfingtools

Circular blade for trimming with air motor, blade diameter 35 mm.

Durable blades Easy

blade change

Ergonomic, adjustable handpiece Low

vibration

Low-wear and easy to maintain Proven air

motor for the best results

Technical data
Operating pressure cash 6
Air consumption at full load l/min 390
Performance Watt 215
Blade speed min-1 1400
Blade Ø mm 35
LpA Sound pressure level dB 80
LWA Sound power level dB 91
LpCpeak peak sound pressure 
level dB 95,9

αhd Vibration characteristic 
value

m/s² 0,259

Correction factor K m/s² 0,019
Weight kg 1,2

A
nesthesia

S
laughter
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RefinementHalfingtools

Circular blade for trimming with air motor, blade diameter 35 mm.

Durable blades Easy

blade change

Ergonomic, adjustable handpiece Low

vibration

Low-wear and easy to maintain Proven air

motor for the best results

Technical data
Operating pressure cash 6
Air consumption at full load l/min 390
Performance Watt 215
Blade speed min-1 1400
Blade Ø mm 35
LpA Sound pressure level dB 80
LWA Sound power level dB 91
LpCpeak peak sound pressure 
level dB 95,9

αhd Vibration characteristic 
value

m/s² 0,259

Correction factor K m/s² 0,019
Weight kg 1,2

A
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laughter

Finishing tools
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*Accessorie
s
Order no. Description **Illustration

003014606 Cranked blade Ø 35 mm

003014044 Straight blade Ø 35 mm

001367024 Maintenance unit G 1/4 "

001365612 Special oil, 5 l

Scope of delivery
Type Order no. Description
EFA 35 D 100610200 EFA 35 D Trimmer (with blade)
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* Not included in the basic scope of delivery
** Illustrations may vary
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RefinementHalfingtools

Round blade for trimming with electric motor, blade diameter 90
mm.

New drive with servo synchronous motor without gearbox.

Durable blades.

Easy blade change. Low

vibration.

Ergonomic, adjustable handpiece. Low

wear and easy to maintain.

Technical data
Power consumption A 2,1
Nominal voltage V 230
Frequency Hz 50/60
Performance W 390
Blade speed min-1 1400
Blade Ø mm 90
LpA Sound pressure level dB 67
LWA Sound power level dB 78
LpCpeak peak sound pressure 
level dB 88

αhd Vibration characteristic 
value

m/s² 0,631

Correction factor K m/s² 0,05
Protection class IP 65
Protection class I
Weight kg 12,0
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Finishing tools
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RefinementHalfingtools

Round blade for trimming with electric motor, blade diameter 90
mm.

New drive with servo synchronous motor without gearbox.

Durable blades.

Easy blade change. Low

vibration.

Ergonomic, adjustable handpiece. Low

wear and easy to maintain.

Technical data
Power consumption A 2,1
Nominal voltage V 230
Frequency Hz 50/60
Performance W 390
Blade speed min-1 1400
Blade Ø mm 90
LpA Sound pressure level dB 67
LWA Sound power level dB 78
LpCpeak peak sound pressure 
level dB 88

αhd Vibration characteristic 
value

m/s² 0,631

Correction factor K m/s² 0,05
Protection class IP 65
Protection class I
Weight kg 12,0

A
nesthesia
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*Accessorie
s
Order no. Description **Illustration

007014273 Cutting depth adjustment & sharpening knob

007014274 Single sharpening knob

003014237 Straight blade Ø 90 mm

003013685 Cranked blade Ø 90 mm

008013684 Handpiece circular blade cpl.

130105420 EFA SMT 100 grinding machine for trimmer
blades (for EFA Trimmer 90 and 130 blades)

Scope of delivery
Type Order no. Description
EFA 90 E 100640000 EFA 90 E Trimmer (with blade)

A
n

e
sth

e
s

ia
S

la
u

g
h

te
r

V
e

re
d

e
lu

n
g

sw
e

rk
ze

u
g

e
S

p
a

re
 p

a
rts

 | S
e

rv
ic

e
F

in
is

h
in

g
 to

o
ls



EFA 90 D 
Trimmer

210

Finishing tools

Circular blade for trimming with air motor, blade diameter 90 mm.

Durable blades Easy

blade change

Ergonomic, adjustable handpiece Low

vibration

Low-wear and easy to maintain Proven air

motor for the best results
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A
nesthesia

S
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Finishing tools

Technical data
Operating pressure cash 6
Air consumption at full load l/min 390
Performance Watt 215
Blade speed min-1 1400
Blade Ø mm 90
LpA Sound pressure level dB 85
LWA Sound power level dB 96
LpCpeak peak sound pressure 
level dB 101,4

αhd Vibration characteristic 
value

m/s² 0,72

Correction factor K m/s² 0,08
Weight kg 0,8
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EFA 90 D 
Trimmer

210

Finishing tools

Circular blade for trimming with air motor, blade diameter 90 mm.

Durable blades Easy

blade change

Ergonomic, adjustable handpiece Low

vibration

Low-wear and easy to maintain Proven air

motor for the best results

S
pare
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ervice

A
nesthesia

S
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Finishing tools

Technical data
Operating pressure cash 6
Air consumption at full load l/min 390
Performance Watt 215
Blade speed min-1 1400
Blade Ø mm 90
LpA Sound pressure level dB 85
LWA Sound power level dB 96
LpCpeak peak sound pressure 
level dB 101,4

αhd Vibration characteristic 
value

m/s² 0,72

Correction factor K m/s² 0,08
Weight kg 0,8

211

*Accessorie
s
Order no. Description **Illustration

007014273 Cutting depth adjustment & sharpening knob

007014274 Single sharpening knob

003014237 Straight blade Ø 90 mm

003013685 Cranked blade Ø 90 mm

001367024 Maintenance unit G 1/4 "

001365612 Special oil, 5 l

130105420 EFA SMT 100 grinding machine for trimmer
blades (for EFA Trimmer 90 and 130 blades)

* Not included in the basic scope of delivery

Scope of delivery
Type Order no. Description
EFA 90 D 100610000 EFA 90 D trimmer (with blade and electric motor)
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* Not included in the basic scope of delivery
** Illustrations may vary



EFA 130 E Trimmer

212

Finishing tools

Round blade for trimming with electric motor, blade diameter
130mm.

New drive with servo synchronous motor without gearbox.

Durable blades.

Easy blade change. Low

vibration

Ergonomic, adjustable handpiece Low-

wear and easy to maintain

S
pare
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S
ervice

A
nesthesia

S
laughter

Finishing tools

Technical data
Power consumption A 2,1
Electrical voltage V 230
Frequency Hz 50/60
Performance Watt 390
Blade speed min-1 900
Blade (Ø) mm 130
LpA Sound pressure level dB 73
LWA Sound power level dB 84
LpCpeak peak sound pressure 
level dB 95,5

αhd Vibration characteristic 
value

m/s² 0,63

Correction factor K m/s² 0,07
Protection class IP 65
Protection class I
Weight kg 12

A
n

e
sth

e
s

ia
S

la
u

g
h

te
r

V
e

re
d

e
lu

n
g

sw
e

rk
ze

u
g

e
S

p
a

re
 p

a
rts

 | S
e

rv
ic

e
F

in
is

h
in

g
 to

o
ls



EFA 130 E Trimmer

212

Finishing tools

Round blade for trimming with electric motor, blade diameter
130mm.

New drive with servo synchronous motor without gearbox.

Durable blades.

Easy blade change. Low

vibration

Ergonomic, adjustable handpiece Low-

wear and easy to maintain
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Finishing tools

Technical data
Power consumption A 2,1
Electrical voltage V 230
Frequency Hz 50/60
Performance Watt 390
Blade speed min-1 900
Blade (Ø) mm 130
LpA Sound pressure level dB 73
LWA Sound power level dB 84
LpCpeak peak sound pressure 
level dB 95,5

αhd Vibration characteristic 
value

m/s² 0,63

Correction factor K m/s² 0,07
Protection class IP 65
Protection class I
Weight kg 12

213

* Accessories
Order no. Description

007014311 Cutting depth adjustment & sharpening knob

007014421 Single sharpening knob

003014257 Durable blades Ø 130 mm

008014257 Handpiece trimmer 130 cpl.

130105420 EFA SMT 100 grinding machine for trimmer blades
(for EFA Trimmer 90 and 130 blades)

* Not included in the basic scope of delivery
** Illustrations may vary

Scope of delivery
Type Order no. Description

EFA 130 E 100640100 EFA 130 E Trimmer
(with blade and electric motor)
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EFA 130 D Trimmer

214

Finishing tools

Circular blade for trimming with air motor, blade diameter 130mm.

Durable blades. Easy to 

change blades.

Ergonomic, adjustable handpiece. Low

vibration

Low wear and easy to maintain. Proven air

motor for the best results
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Finishing tools

Technical data
Operating pressure cash 6
Air consumption at full load l/min 390
Performance Watt 215
Blade speed min-1 800
Blade (Ø) mm 130
LpA Sound pressure level dB 86
LWA Sound power level dB 97
LpCpeak peak sound pressure 
level dB 101,9

αhd Vibration characteristic 
value

m/s² 0,73

Correction factor K m/s² 0,03
Weight kg 0,8
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EFA 130 D Trimmer

214

Finishing tools

Circular blade for trimming with air motor, blade diameter 130mm.

Durable blades. Easy to 

change blades.

Ergonomic, adjustable handpiece. Low

vibration

Low wear and easy to maintain. Proven air

motor for the best results

S
pare

parts
|

S
ervice

A
nesthesia

S
laughter

Finishing tools

Technical data
Operating pressure cash 6
Air consumption at full load l/min 390
Performance Watt 215
Blade speed min-1 800
Blade (Ø) mm 130
LpA Sound pressure level dB 86
LWA Sound power level dB 97
LpCpeak peak sound pressure 
level dB 101,9

αhd Vibration characteristic 
value

m/s² 0,73

Correction factor K m/s² 0,03
Weight kg 0,8
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*Accessorie
s
Order no. Description **Illustration

007014311 Cutting depth adjustment & sharpening knob

007014421 Single sharpening knob

003014257 Durable blades Ø 130 mm

001367024 Maintenance unit G 1/4 "

001365612 Special oil, 5 l

130105420 EFA SMT 100 grinding machine for trimmer
blades (for EFA Trimmer 90 and 130 blades)

* Not included in the basic scope of delivery

Scope of delivery
Type Order no. Description
EFA 130 D 100610100 EFA 130 D Trimmer (with blade)
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Standard spring 
balancer
Illustration Load range Rope length Order no.

0.5 - 2.0 kg 2 m 001620022

4.5 - 7 .0 kg 2 m 001620030
6.0 - 10.0 kg 2 m 001620032
9.0 - 14.0 kg 2 m 001620018

13.0 - 17.0 kg 2 m 001620019
16.0 - 21.0 kg 2 m 001620048
20.0 - 30.0 kg 2 m 001620052

35.0 - 50.0 kg 3 m 001620051
50.0 - 65.0 kg 3 m 001620050
65.0 - 80.0 kg 3 m 001620045
82.0 - 95.0 kg 3 m 001620049

A
nesthesia
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Finishing tools
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Standard spring 
balancer
Illustration Load range Rope length Order no.

0.5 - 2.0 kg 2 m 001620022

4.5 - 7 .0 kg 2 m 001620030
6.0 - 10.0 kg 2 m 001620032
9.0 - 14.0 kg 2 m 001620018

13.0 - 17.0 kg 2 m 001620019
16.0 - 21.0 kg 2 m 001620048
20.0 - 30.0 kg 2 m 001620052

35.0 - 50.0 kg 3 m 001620051
50.0 - 65.0 kg 3 m 001620050
65.0 - 80.0 kg 3 m 001620045
82.0 - 95.0 kg 3 m 001620049
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Spring balancer stainless design
Illustration Load range Rope length Order no.

0.3 - 1.5 kg 2 m 001620068
0.5 - 2.0 kg 2 m 001620069
1.5 - 3.0 kg 2 m 001620070

2.0 - 5.0 kg 2 m 001620071
4.5 - 7.0 kg 2 m 001620072
6.0 - 10.0 kg 2 m 001620075
9.0 - 14.0 kg 2 m 001620073

13.0 - 17.0 kg 2 m 001620074
16.0 - 21.0 kg 2 m 001620085
16.0 - 21.0 kg 3 m 001620091

35.0 - 45.0 kg 2 m 001620076
20.0 - 30.0 kg 2 m 001620077
25.0 - 35.0 kg 2 m 001620079
30.0 - 45.0 kg 2 m 001620084
35.0 - 50.0 kg 2 m 001620080
45.0 - 60.0 kg 2 m 001620078
45.0 - 60.0 kg 3 m 001620092
50.0 - 65.0 kg 2 m 001620081
65.0 - 80.0 kg 2 m 001620083
65.0 - 80.0 kg 3 m 001620093
80.0 - 90.0 kg 2 m 001620082
80.0 - 90.0 kg 3 m 001620094
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Hydraulic units (illustration may vary)

Model pliers Order no.

EFA Z 79

Hydraulic unit (H) with
cooler 145 bar/
hydraulic pump

Order no. AccessoriesOrder no.

Hose unit, 5m
(stainless steel)

EFA Z 80

EFA Z 100

EFA Z 79

008014484 400 V, 50 Hz

008014500

008014484

001975802
Hydraulic oil, 20 l

Hose unit, 5m
(stainless steel)

Hydraulic oil, 20 l

001365614

EFA Z 80

EFA Z 100

008014480

008014500

Hydraulics in
compressed air

operation
Hydropump

compressed air 6 - 8

bar
008006469

Compressed air hose,
5 m

Maintenance unit R1/2"

Special oil, 5 l

001367045

001365612

008014480

001366812

( )

007014561

( )

007014561

001365614
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Hydraulic units (illustration may vary)

Model pliers Order no.

EFA Z 79

Hydraulic unit (H) with
cooler 145 bar/
hydraulic pump

Order no. AccessoriesOrder no.

Hose unit, 5m
(stainless steel)

EFA Z 80

EFA Z 100

EFA Z 79

008014484 400 V, 50 Hz

008014500

008014484

001975802
Hydraulic oil, 20 l

Hose unit, 5m
(stainless steel)

Hydraulic oil, 20 l

001365614

EFA Z 80

EFA Z 100

008014480

008014500

Hydraulics in
compressed air

operation
Hydropump

compressed air 6 - 8

bar
008006469

Compressed air hose,
5 m

Maintenance unit R1/2"

Special oil, 5 l

001367045

001365612

008014480

001366812

007014561

007014561

001365614
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Hydraulic units (illustration may vary)
Model pliers Order no. Hydraulic unit (H) with

cooler 200 bar Order no. Accessories Order no.

EFA Z 08

008005000

EFA Z 12

008004998 008005181

Hose unit, 5m
(steel)

EFA Z 13

008009032

008004999

EFA Z 14

008008535 008008155

EFA Z 27

008014174

Hose unit, 10m (steel)

EFA Z 27 S

008010524

400 V, 50 Hz

EFA Z 28

008009825

EFA Z 28 S

008011001

Hydraulic oil, 20 l

001365614

EFA Z 140

008014500

B
e

tä
u

b
u

n
g

S
la

u
g

h
te

r
F

in
is

h
in

g
 to

o
ls

E
rsa

tz
te

ile
 | S

e
rv

ic
e

S
p

a
re

 p
a

rts
 | S

e
rv

ic
e



Accesso
ries

222

S
pare

parts
|

S
ervice

Hydraulic units (illustration may vary)
Model pliers Order no. Hydraulic unit (H)

without cooler 200 bar Order no. Accessories Order no.

EFA Z 08

008005000

EFA Z 12

008004998 008005181

Hose unit, 5m
(steel)

EFA Z 13

008009032

008004999

EFA Z 14

008008535 008008155

EFA Z 27

001972463

Hose unit, 10m (steel)

EFA Z 27 S

008010524

400 V, 50 Hz

EFA Z 28

008009825

EFA Z 28 S

008011001

Hydraulic oil, 20 l

001365614

EFA Z 140

008014500
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Hydraulic units (illustration may vary)
Model pliers Order no. Hydraulic unit (H)

without cooler 200 bar Order no. Accessories Order no.

EFA Z 08

008005000

EFA Z 12

008004998 008005181

Hose unit, 5m
(steel)

EFA Z 13

008009032

008004999

EFA Z 14

008008535 008008155

EFA Z 27

001972463

Hose unit, 10m (steel)

EFA Z 27 S

008010524

400 V, 50 Hz

EFA Z 28

008009825

EFA Z 28 S

008011001

Hydraulic oil, 20 l

001365614

EFA Z 140

008014500
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EFA Z 08

008005000

EFA Z 12

EFA Z 13

EFA Z 14

EFA Z 27

EFA Z 27 S

EFA Z 28

EFA Z 28 S

EFA Z 140

008004998

008009032

008004999

008008535

008010524

008009825

008011001

008014500

400 V, 50 Hz

208 V, 60 Hz

001972301

001975821

Hose unit, 5m (steel)

Hose unit, 10m (steel)

Hydraulic oil, 20 l

008005181

008008155

001365614

Model pliers Order no. Hydraulic unit (G)
without cooler 200 bar Order no. Accesso

ries
Order no.

Hydraulic units (illustration may vary)
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Hydraulic units (illustration may vary)
Model pliers Order no. Hydropump Order no. Accessories Order no.

EFA Z 08

008005000

008005181EFA Z 12

008004998

Hose unit, 5m (steel)

EFA Z 13

008009032

008008155
EFA Z 14

008004999

Hose unit, 10m (steel)

EFA Z 27

008008535 001365614

008007189

Hydraulic oil, 20 l

EFA Z 27 S

008010524

001366812

Hydraulics in
compressed air

compressed

air 6-8 bar

EFA Z 28

008009825

Compressed air hose, 5
m

EFA Z 28 S

008011001

Maintenance unit R1/2"

001367045

EFA Z 140

008014500

Special oil, 5 l

001365612

A
nesthesia

S
laughter

Finishing tools
S

p
are

p
arts

|
S

ervice
B

e
tä

u
b

u
n

g
S

la
u

g
h

te
r

F
in

is
h

in
g

 to
o

ls
E

rsa
tz

te
ile

 | S
e

rv
ic

e
S

p
a

re
 p

a
rts

 | S
e

rv
ic

e

Accessories



Accesso
ries

224

S
pare

parts
|

S
ervice

Hydraulic units (illustration may vary)
Model pliers Order no. Hydropump Order no. Accessories Order no.

EFA Z 08

008005000

008005181EFA Z 12

008004998

Hose unit, 5m (steel)

EFA Z 13

008009032

008008155
EFA Z 14

008004999

Hose unit, 10m (steel)

EFA Z 27

008008535 001365614

008007189

Hydraulic oil, 20 l

EFA Z 27 S

008010524

001366812

Hydraulics in
compressed air

compressed

air 6-8 bar

EFA Z 28

008009825

Compressed air hose, 5
m

EFA Z 28 S

008011001

Maintenance unit R1/2"

001367045

EFA Z 140

008014500

Special oil, 5 l

001365612
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Hydraulic units (illustration may vary)
Model pliers Order no. Hydraulic unit (H) with

cooler 145 bar Order no. Accessories Order no.

008010109

EFA Z 78

008010315

008010581

Hose unit, 5m (steel)

EFA Z 90

008014173

EFA Z 160

008011945

400 V, 50 Hz

Hydraulic oil, 20 l

001365614

Hydraulic units (illustration may vary)
Model pliers Order no. Hydraulic unit (H)

without cooler 145 bar Order no. Accessories Order no.

008010109

EFA Z 78

008010315

008010581

Hose unit, 5m (steel)

EFA Z 90

007014170

EFA Z 160

008011945

400 V, 50 Hz

Hydraulic oil, 20 l

001365614
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SAW BLADES FOR HACKSAWS
Type Description

TYPE A 3.5 mm Finely toothed

TYPE B 6 - 8 mm Medium-fine interlocking

TYPE C 12 - 20 mm Medium coarse toothing

TYPE D 40 - 45 mm Roughly interlocked

TYPE E Low-noise gearing

TYPE F Carbide toothing (HM)
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SAW BLADES FOR HACKSAWS
Type Description

TYPE A 3.5 mm Finely toothed

TYPE B 6 - 8 mm Medium-fine interlocking

TYPE C 12 - 20 mm Medium coarse toothing

TYPE D 40 - 45 mm Roughly interlocked

TYPE E Low-noise gearing

TYPE F Carbide toothing (HM)
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SAW BLADES FOR HACKSAWS
Saw model Ø (mm) Toothing (mm) Number of teeth Illustration Order no.

3,5 130 A 003001572

SK 16/8D 160 42,0 12 D 003001624

15.5 (HM) 32 F 003008896

3,5 160 A 003003828

6,0 94 B 003005185

8,0 70 B 003006612
180SK 18 WB 

SK 18/8D 40,5 14 D 003003829

Special toothing E 001624418

15.5 (HM) 36 F 003004917

3,5 180 A 003001725

6,0 110 B 003002028

8,0 82 B 003006613
EFA 17 210

41,0 16 D 003001907

Special toothing E 001624420

16.5 (HM) 40 F 003004918

6,0 120 B 003005312

12,0 60 C 003006614
EFA 86
EFA 186 
SK 23/18

230 42,5 17 D 003009360

Special toothing E 001624422

16.5 (HM) 44 F 003005313

3,5 240 A 003001557

6,0 140 B 003001536

12,0 70 C 003006615
EFA 19 270

53,0 16 D 003001556

Special toothing E 001624421

16.5 (HM) 52 F 003004919

6,0 156 B 003008969

12,0 78 C 003006429

20,0 48 C 003008455
300

EFA 85
EFA 185 
SK 30/18 41,0 22 D 003009361

Special toothing E 001624423

18.0 (HM) 52 F 003007187

B
e

tä
u

b
u

n
g

S
la

u
g

h
te

r
F

in
is

h
in

g
 to

o
ls

E
rsa

tz
te

ile
 | S

e
rv

ic
e

S
p

a
re

 p
a

rts
 | S

e
rv

ic
e



Original EFA spare parts

228

S
pare

parts
|

S
ervice

Please only order spare parts from the manufacturer
or your authorized dealer!

Please note: Warranty and guarantee in accordance
with our General Terms and Conditions are only
accepted if original EFA spare parts and operating
materials are used and maintenance and repair work is
carried out by trained and authorized personnel in
accordance with the specifications in the operating
instructions!
If you have any questions, please contact your EFA
dealer or the customer advisors at the Maulbronn
headquarters.

Saw blades for EFA circular and reciprocating saws with
different toothings for professional results in every
application

Saw bands for band saws 

Skinning knives Circular

knives for trimmers

Blades for EFA cutting knives, bowel cutters, rib pullers
and derinders

Propellant charge for bolt guns EFA

oils and greases
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Please note: Warranty and guarantee in accordance
with our General Terms and Conditions are only
accepted if original EFA spare parts and operating
materials are used and maintenance and repair work is
carried out by trained and authorized personnel in
accordance with the specifications in the operating
instructions!
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dealer or the customer advisors at the Maulbronn
headquarters.
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application
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Schmid & Wezel GmbH

Original EFA spare parts
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Please only order spare parts from the manufacturer
or your authorized dealer!

Please note: Warranty and guarantee in accordance
with our General Terms and Conditions are only
accepted if original EFA spare parts and operating
materials are used and maintenance and repair work is
carried out by trained and authorized personnel in
accordance with the specifications in the operating
instructions!
If you have any questions, please contact your EFA
dealer or the customer advisors at the Maulbronn
headquarters.
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different toothings for professional results in every
application

Saw bands for band saws 

Skinning knives Circular

knives for trimmers

Blades for EFA cutting knives, bowel cutters, rib pullers
and derinders

Propellant charge for bolt guns EFA
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Our range of services

Repair service at Schmid &
Wezel

The experience and knowledge gained from repair
and maintenance work since 1919 is concentrated in
our company and constantly put to practical use.

For us, the repair service is an instrument for
ensuring customer satisfaction. Our repair workshop
specializes in repair, maintenance and servicing. We
pass this knowledge on to our dealers.

Our services at a glance
12 months warranty after in-house machine maintenance 

We only use original EFA spare parts.

Repairs are carried out by specialists with many years of 
EFA experience.

We are also close to you on site:

You can obtain expert advice by telephone or electronically
from our in-house technical customer service team.

Our sales representatives will provide you with expert
advice on site, product demonstrations and user
training.

On request, our experts can also carry out repairs and product training at
your premises.

Test equipment for new investments: We will provide you
with a machine suitable for your application on a trial
basis to help you decide.

Used machine offer: the machines are refurbished (only
available if in stock).

Your direct link to us:
The average turnaround time for the repair

Domestic
distribution:

+49 (0) 7043 . 102 12

machinery carried out by us. Sale North America: +49 (0) 7043 . 102 91
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of a standard machine is approx. two weeks. Distribution abroad: +49 (0) 7043 . 102 81
The machine is then completely overhauled. Repair: +49 (0) 7043 . 102 82

Provision of replacement machines for Fax: +49 (0) 7043 . 102 78
Bridging of the repair time possible. E-Mail: efa-verkauf@efa-germany.de
Repair and product training can be organized for your
workshop team on request, tailored to your needs.

Technical customer
support/counseling:

+49 (0) 7043 . 102 79
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Repair service at Schmid &
Wezel

The experience and knowledge gained from repair
and maintenance work since 1919 is concentrated in
our company and constantly put to practical use.

For us, the repair service is an instrument for
ensuring customer satisfaction. Our repair workshop
specializes in repair, maintenance and servicing. We
pass this knowledge on to our dealers.

Our services at a glance
12 months warranty after in-house machine maintenance 

We only use original EFA spare parts.

Repairs are carried out by specialists with many years of 
EFA experience.

We are also close to you on site:

You can obtain expert advice by telephone or electronically
from our in-house technical customer service team.

Our sales representatives will provide you with expert
advice on site, product demonstrations and user
training.

On request, our experts can also carry out repairs and product training at
your premises.

Test equipment for new investments: We will provide you
with a machine suitable for your application on a trial
basis to help you decide.

Used machine offer: the machines are refurbished (only
available if in stock).
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of a standard machine is approx. two weeks. Distribution abroad: +49 (0) 7043 . 102 81
The machine is then completely overhauled. Repair: +49 (0) 7043 . 102 82

Provision of replacement machines for Fax: +49 (0) 7043 . 102 78
Bridging of the repair time possible. E-Mail: efa-verkauf@efa-germany.de
Repair and product training can be organized for your
workshop team on request, tailored to your needs.

Technical customer
support/counseling:

+49 (0) 7043 . 102 79
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Locations

Italy - BIAX Italia S.R.L.

Via Gustavo Fara 26 
I-20124 Milano

Angela Nerisanu, Simone Bronzo
Phone +39(0)464-43-31-24
Mobile +39(0)344-08-08-689
Fax +39(0)464-48-99-52

biaxitalia@biaxitalia.com 
www.biaxitalia.com

Schmid & Wezel GmbH machine factory

Schmid & Wezel GmbH 
Maybachstraße 2
75433 Maulbronn

Phone +49(0)7043-102-0
Fax +49(0)7043-102-78

efa-verkauf@efa-germany.de 
www.efa-germany.com

Schmid & Wezel GmbH Hilsbach plant

Breite Straße 38
74889 Sinsheim-Hilsbach

Phone +49(0)7260-9133-0
Fax +49(0)7260-9133-25

flexwellen@biax.de 
www.biax-flexwellen.de

Switzerland - BIAX-Maschinen GmbH

Tonwerkstrasse 10 
CH-8240 Thayngen

Phone +41(0)52674-066-0

info@biax.ch 
www.biax-schweiz.de



EFA Meat Processing Power

Schmid & Wezel GmbH
Maybachstraße 2
75433 Maulbronn

Telefon  +49(0)7043-102-12  Inland
Telefon  +49(0)7043-102-82 International
Telefax  +49(0)7043-102-78

efa-verkauf@efa-germany.de
www.efa-germany.com


